



Original Cookie Teacake

Caster Sugar
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)
Butter (**MILK**, salt)
EGG
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**
Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**
Marshmallow fluff (Sugar, water, salt, vanilla flavouring, **EGG**, Corn syrup (corn flour, sugar, water), cream of tartar (potasium tartrates E336)

NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.



Raspberry & White Chocolate Cookie Teacake

Caster Sugar
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)
Butter (**MILK**, salt)
EGG
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**
Natural Flavouring (raspberry) with other natural flavourings, propylene glycol (E1520).
White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole MILK, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), MILK Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**
Marshmallow fluff (Sugar, water, salt, vanilla flavouring, **EGG**, Corn syrup (corn flour, sugar, water), cream of tartar (potasium tartrates E336)
Raspberries (freeze dried raspberries. **MAY CONTAIN SOYA, GLUTEN, EGGS, PEANUTS, MILK**)

NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.



Lemon Meringue Cookie Teacake

Caster Sugar
Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)
Butter (**MILK**, salt)
EGG
Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**
Natural lemon flavouring with other natural flavourings.
White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole MILK, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), MILK Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**
Marshmallow fluff (Sugar, water, salt, vanilla flavouring, **EGG**, Corn syrup (corn flour, sugar, water), cream of tartar (potasium tartrates E336)

NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.



Chocolate Caramel Cookie Teacake

Caster Sugar
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)
EGG
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**
 Caramel Flavouring (Natural flavouring substances, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol, (E1520))
 Milk Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole **MILK**, Cocoa mass, whey powder (**MILK**), **MILK** fat, emulsifier (ammonium phosphatides), flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**)
 Marshmallow fluff (Sugar, water, salt, vanilla flavouring, **EGG**, Corn syrup (corn flour, sugar, water), cream of tartar (potasium tartrates E336))
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)
 Caramel (Double Cream (**MILK**), sugar, water)

NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.



White Chocolate Cookie Teacake

Caster Sugar
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)
EGG
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**
 Vanilla Flavouring, flavouring preparations, sunflower oil, anioxidant (E307)
 White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (**MILK**), **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier (Ammonium Phosphatides), Flavouring. **MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & NUTS**)
 Marshmallow fluff (Sugar, water, salt, vanilla flavouring, **EGG**, Corn syrup (corn flour, sugar, water), cream of tartar (potasium tartrates E336))

NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.



Cherry & Dark Chocolate Cookies Tea Cakes

Caster Sugar
 Soft Brown Sugar (sugar, mollasses)
 Butter (**MILK**, salt)
EGG
 Cocoa Powder (Cocoa beans, acidity regulator, potassium carbonate)
 Self Raising Flour (Calcium Carbonate, iron, Niacin, thiamin, E500, E516, E450) **WHEAT, GLUTEN**
 Natural Flavouring (cherry), propylene glycol (E1520)
 Cherries (Concentrated apple juice, sunflower oil, **NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME SEEDS, SULPHITES**)
 Dark Chocolate (CHECK DARK CHOC)
 Marshmallow fluff (Sugar, water, salt, vanilla flavouring, **EGG**, Corn syrup (corn flour, sugar, water), cream of tartar (potasium tartrates E336))
 Kirsch Cherries (cherries (62%), sugar, kirsch (10.6%), water, acidity regulator: citric acid.)

NOTE: Whilst some ingredients do not contain some of the 14 allergens, please note that due to the cookies being produced in a domestic kitchen, they may be present.